No.:D-*S-OMG0002-A
Techical Specification
Solid State Auto Switch
D-M9B Series
D-M9N Series
D-M9P Series
D-M9*V* Series
1.Safety         P2

    No symbol In line
    V Perpendicular
2 - 1 How to order
2 - 2 Product Specification PLC：Programmable Logic Controller
Switch model number D-M9N D-M9NV D-M9P D-M9PV D-M9B D-M9BV
Wiring 3 wire 2 wire
Output NPN PNP －
Extraction type In line Perpendicular In line Perpendicular In line Perpendicular
Application IC circuit/Relay/PLC 24V DC Relay/PLC
Power voltage 5/12/24V DC (4.5 to 28V DC) －
Current consumption 10mA or less －
Load voltage 28V DC or less －
24V DC
(DC10 to 28VDC)
Load current 40mA or less 2.5 to 40mA
Internal voltage drop 0.8V or less 4V or less
Current leakage 100µA or less at 24V DC 0.8mA or less
Operating time 1ms or less
Indication light ON: Red light emitting diode
Electrical entry system Grommet
Lead wire
Vinyl sheath cable
2.7 × 3.2 oval, 0.15mm2, 2 wire (D-M9B), 3 wire (D-M9N,D-M9P)
Impact proof 1000m/s2
Insulation resistance
50MΩ or more under the test voltage 500V DC
(between case and cable)
Withstand voltage 1000V AC 1min (between case and cable)
Ambient temperature -10 to 60°C
Enclosure IEC529 criteria IP67, JISC0920 watertight construction
- 8 -
D-M9    V
D-*S-OMG0002-A
2 - 3 Applicable actuator and operation range
- 9 -
Unit：Operation range[mm]，Operation angle[°]
Bore diameter
Series Section
6 8 10 12 15 16 20 25 30 32 40 50 63 70 80 100 200
CU Operation range 2.5 － 2.5 － － 3.5 5 5 － 5 － － － － － － －
CQS Operation range － － － 2 － 2.5 3.5 3.5 － － － － － － － － －
CQ2 Operation range － － － － － － － － － 4 4 4 5 － 5 5.5 －
RQ Operation range － － － － － － 4 4 － 4 4 4.5 － － － － －
MXH Operation range 2 － 2 － － 3 3.5 － － － － － － － － － －
MXU Operation range 2 － 2 － － 3 － － － － － － － － － － －
MXS Operation range 2 2 － 2.5 － 3 3.5 3.5 － － － － － － － － －
MXS□L Operation range 2 2 － 2.5 － 3 3.5 3.5 － － － － － － － － －
MXQ Operation range 2.5 2.5 － 3 － 3 3.5 3.5 － － － － － － － － －
MXF Operation range － 2 － 2 － 3.5 4 － － － － － － － － － －
MXW Operation range － 2 － 3 － 3 4 4 － － － － － － － － －
MXP Operation range 2.5 － 2.5 2.5 － 2.5 － － － － － － － － － － －
MY1B Operation range － － 2.5 － － 3 3.5 － － － － － － － － － －
MY1M Operation range － － － － － 6.5 7 － － － － － － － － － －
MY1C Operation range － － － － － 6.5 7 － － － － － － － － － －
MY1H Operation range － － 2 － － 3 3.5 － － － － － － － － － －
MY1□W Operation range － － － － － 6.5 7 － － － － － － － － － －
CXT Operation range － － － 2.5 － 3 4 4 － 4 4 － － － － － －
CLQ Operation range － － － － － － 2.5 3.5 － 4 4 4.5 4.5 － 5 5.5 －
REBR Operation range － － － － 3 － － － － － － － － － － － －
MK Operation range － － － 2 － 2.5 － － － 4.5 4 4.5 5 － － － －
MK2 Operation range － － － － － － － － － 4.5 4.5 5 5 － － － －
RSQ Operation range － － － 2 － － － － － 3.5 3.5 4.5 － － － － －
CEP1 Operation range － － － 2.5 － － 3 － － － － － － － － － －
CE1 Operation range － － － － － － － － － 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 － － － －
MY2H Operation range － － － － － 3.5 － 4 － － 4.5 － － － － － －
MY2HT Operation range － － － － － 3.5 － 3.5 － － 3 － － － － － －
MY2C Operation range － － － － － 3 － 3.5 － － 5 － － － － － －
CY3R Operation range － － － － 3 － 3 － － － － － － － － － －
D-*S-OMG0002-A
- 10 -
Bore diameter
Series Section